# 503993472 09/07/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4040129

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
PIETER ETIENNE DRE	YER		11/07/2014		
DAVID PAUL STIEVEN	ART		11/07/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	THOKOZANI NOKUZOLA ANNE MAKUYANA				
Street Address:	23 INCHANGA COUNTRY LOFTS				
Internal Address:	RANDA ROAD				
City:	CRAIGAVON				
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA				
•					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	2021				
		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	<b>Number</b> 9576747			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email:	Total: 1 29 DATA e sent to t provided; 6 ha	9576747 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 123398300 augenmail@haugenlaw.com			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to t provided; ha H	9576747 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuctive if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 123398300 augenmail@haugenlaw.com AUGEN LAW FIRM			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to t provided; 6 ha H. Sl	9576747 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 123398300 augenmail@haugenlaw.com AUGEN LAW FIRM UITE 1130 - TCF TOWER			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to t provided; ha H. SI 12	9576747 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuctive if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 123398300 augenmail@haugenlaw.com AUGEN LAW FIRM UITE 1130 - TCF TOWER 21 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to t provided; 6 ha H. SI 12 M	9576747 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 123398300 augenmail@haugenlaw.com AUGEN LAW FIRM UITE 1130 - TCF TOWER 21 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to t provided; 6 ha H. SI 12 M	9576747 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuctive if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 123398300 augenmail@haugenlaw.com AUGEN LAW FIRM UITE 1130 - TCF TOWER 21 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to t provided; 6 ha H. SI 12 M	9576747 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 123398300 augenmail@haugenlaw.com AUGEN LAW FIRM UITE 1130 - TCF TOWER 21 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			

09/07/2016

### **Total Attachments: 2**

DATE SIGNED:

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

#### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

 TITLE OF INVENTION	:	Case convertible into a baby carrier
ASSIGNORS	•	<ol> <li>Pieter Etienne Dreyer;</li> <li>David Paul Stievenart; and</li> <li>KM Product Design</li> </ol>
ADDRESS OF ASSIGNORS	:	<ol> <li>1. 112 10th Avenue, Edenvale, 1610;</li> <li>2. Unit 286 Greenstone Gate, Hereford Road, Greenstone;</li> <li>3. 112 10th Avenue, Edenvale, 1610</li> </ol>
ASSIGNEE	:	Thokozani Nokuzola Anne Makuyana
ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE	:	23 Inchanga Country Lofts, Randa Road, Craigavon, 2021, South Africa

The ASSIGNORS, to the extent of the ASSIGNORS' engagement with the ASSIGNEE and as far as is necessary in law, hereby confirm having:

- (a) ceded and assigned the patent application and the invention disclosed therein to the ASSIGNEE with the right to apply for patents in respect of the invention in all territories of the world in the name of the ASSIGNEE;
- (b) assign to the ASSIGNEE all their/its rights in intellectual property relating to the INVENTION, including without limiting the generality of the aforegoing, any rights in the design of the INVENTION and any associated copyright. In addition, the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms having waived all related moral and/or personal rights that they may have in the design of the INVENTION; and

Initials

PT000446P

PATENT REEL: 039656 FRAME: 0733 (c) undertaken, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to sign all documents and to perform all acts that may be required to: (i) effect transfer of the patent application, design applications and the invention disclosed therein into the name of the ASSIGNEE. and (ii) assist the ASSIGNEE to file and prosecute patent and design applications in respect of the invention worldwide.

This assignment takes effect prior to the date of filing of any applications for the invention.

EDENVALE ON THE 7 DAY OF November 2014. SIGNED AT

Pieter Etienne Dreyer

FOR: KM/Product Design (Duly Authorised)

Pieter Etienne Dreyer Name of signatory: Capacity of signatory: Managing Member

**David Paul Stievenart** 

PT000446P

#### PATENT REEL: 039656 FRAME: 0734

**RECORDED: 09/07/2016**